


PROOF OF PUBLICATION           CUSTOMER’S COPY

21495

SOURCEWELL
RFP ADS
PO BOX 219
Staples, MN 56479
RFPAds@sourcewell-mn.gov

RFP #UT-060425
Request for Proposals

for
Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite Quantity

Construction Contracts
in the

State of Utah
Proposal Due Date: June 04, 2025, 4:30 p.m., Central Time

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government entity and public agency, 
is issuing this Request for Proposals (RFP) jointly with and on behalf of its 
participating entities to create indefinite delivery-indefinite quantity con-
struction (IDIQ) contracts that may be used by those participating entities 
for projects related to construction or the repair, alteration, modernization, 
or renovation of buildings, structures, or other real property.

This RFP consists of the following parts:
• Request for Proposals, including Map of Regions
• Template IDIQ Construction Contract
• IDIQ Contract General Terms and Conditions
• Construction Task Catalogs
• Technical Specifications
A full copy of the RFP can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal 
(proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov), and only proposals submitted through the 
Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no 
later than June 4, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time, and late proposals will 
not be considered. To attend the pre-proposal conference on May 13, 2025, 
register on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal (https://proportal.sourcewell-
mn.gov).
SLT0032522

90 S 400 W STE 600  
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101-1431

 CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

AS THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC. LEGAL BOOKER, I CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED ADVERTISEMENT OF

PUBLISHED ON

DATE SIGNATURE

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THIS

BY

 ACCOUNT NUMBER

 ACCOUNT NAME  

 ORDER #

SOURCEWELL

SLT0032522

 TELEPHONE
218-894-5481

 CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER

 CAPTION

 TOTAL COST

RFP #UT-060425 Request for Proposals for Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite Quantity 
Construction Contracts in the State of Utah Proposal Due Date: June 04, 2025, 4:30 p.m., 
Central Time  Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government entity and public agency, 
is issuing this Request for Proposals (RFP) jointly with and on behalf of its participating 
entities to create indefinite delivery-indefinite quantity construction (IDIQ) contracts that 
may be used by those participating entities for projects related to construction or the repair, 
alteration, modernization, or renovation of buildings, structures, or other real property.

$221.00

RFP #UT-060425 Request for Proposals for Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite Quantity Construction Contracts in the State of Utah Proposal Due Date: June 04, 2025, 4:30 p.m., Central Time  Sourcewell, a 
State of Minnesota local government entity and public agency, is issuing this Request for Proposals (RFP) jointly with and on behalf of its participating entities to create indefinite delivery-indefinite quan-
tity construction (IDIQ) contracts that may be used by those participating entities for projects related to construction or the repair, alteration, modernization, or renovation of buildings, structures, or other 
real property. FOR SOURCEWELL WAS PUBLISHED BY THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC., WEEKLY NEWSPAPER PRINTED IN THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE WITH GENERAL CIRCULA-
TION IN UTAH, AND PUBLISHED IN SALT LAKE CITY, SALT LAKE COUNTY IN THE STATE OF UTAH. NOTICE IS ALSO POSTED ON UTAHLEGALS.COM ON THE SAME DAY AS THE 
FIRST NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION DATE AND REMAINS ON UTAHLEGALS.COM INDEFINITELY. COMPLIES WITH UTAH DIGITAL SIGNATURE ACT UTAH CODE 46-2-101; 46-3-104.

04/30/2025, 05/07/2025

05/09/2025

SALT LAKE

Doug Ryle

9th DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE



����������	
���������
	
��
��
�����������	�������������	���	������ ���!"#	$%&'()*	"+	,"-	&"	*./0(&	'	1#"1"*')2	*%)%3&	&,%	*")(3(&'&("+	"#	'33%**	&,%	456789:9;;<758679=9>?	<57?@;A	B+)%**	"&,%#-(*%	*&'&%$2	'))	1#"1"*')*C/($*	0.*&	/%	*./0(&&%$	D('	&,%1"#&')E	F%'#+	0"#%	'/".&	G5:	?G9	H5;I8I?@?I5>	<7589HH	:57JHA������������	��������K���L,%*%	*")(3(&'&("+*	'#%	3.##%+&)M	'33%1&(+N	#%*1"+*%*E	!"#	$%&'()*	"+	,"-	&"	*./0(&	'	1#"1"*')2*%)%3&	&,%	*")(3(&'&("+	"#	'33%**	&,%	456789:9;;	<758679=9>?	<57?@;E	B+)%**	"&,%#-(*%*&'&%$2	'))	1#"1"*')*C/($*	0.*&	/%	*./0(&&%$	D('	&,%	1"#&')E

OPQR	 SQRTURV	 WQXQRYZ[	\]\̂TQT	
_̀àbcd	efdghgicigfaejklmnoop	qrs	tuovkn	wqxyzym{	toz|myorl}'M	~�2	~�~��ynkl	vymu	jkzqmks	��|y�pkrm	qrs	t|��zykl}'M	��2	~�~�joqsvq{	�qyrmkrqrxk	��|y�pkrm}'M	��2	~�~��lks	jkrmqz	wzkkm	�kuyxzkl

� �



���������	
���	
�����	�
�	������	��	����������	����������	���	���
�������	�������	����	������
��������	���������	�����	��	�
�	������	
�������� �	��
�����������	���	!���
�����	"�����#	$���
���� 	���������
%�&	'()	*'*+,-./01-12/	345-2126	78-92:47218-	78-2:5721-;<=>=?	@A	B=>C	D	EFG?AHFH=?	I?JHK?LMDEFG?AHFH=?	NO>F=H=M	P@FQ=LOR=H@FS���	'T)	*'*+
U/-/:5V	98V17125218-9W@>GX>M	Y@LZ	[@F?\	<>A?=M	>FG	]L>̂HR	_>F>̀?a?F=	bcOHda?F=	XH=C	W?J>=?G	eL@GOR=Qf����	**)	*'*+<a>L=	EFAL>Q=LOR=OL?	<@JO=H@FQg	hO=G@@L	<?FQ@LQg	>FG	W?J>=?G	eL@GOR=Q	>FG	<?LKHR?Qf����	(+)	*'*+Y>=?L	P@JJ?R=H@F	>FG	P@F=L@J	eL@GOR=Q	A@L	P@aaOFH=M	EFAL>Q=LOR=OL?f����	'i)	*'*+W@>G	WH̀C=D@ADY>M	_>HF=?F>FR?	bcOHda?F=%��

	*+)	*'*+j>RHJH=H?Q	_>HF=?F>FR?	<?LKHR?Q%��

	(()	*'*+jJ??=	e>Ma?F=	<@JO=H@FQ	XH=C	W?J>=?G	<?LKHR?Q%��

	'k)	*'*+



���������	
�	���
	�	����������	�������������������	���������
��������
���� !"#"$$%	&	�'&'"	�(	)*++",�'&	$�!&$	-�." +/"+'	"+'*'0	&+1	2�3$*!	&-"+!0%	*,	*,,�*+-	'4*,5"6�",'	(� 	7 �2�,&$,	8597:	;�*+'$0	#*'4	&+1	�+	3"4&$(	�(	*',	2& '*!*2&'*+-	"+'*'*",	'�	! "&'"*+1"(*+*'"	1"$*." 0<*+1"(*+*'"	6�&+'*'0	!�+,' �!'*�+	8=>=?:	!�+' &!',	'4&'	/&0	3"	�,"1	30'4�,"	2& '*!*2&'*+-	"+'*'*",	(� 	2 �;"!',	 "$&'"1	'�	!�+,' �!'*�+	� 	'4"	 "2&* %	&$'" &'*�+%/�1" +*@&'*�+%	� 	 "+�.&'*�+	�(	3�*$1*+-,%	,' �!'� ",%	� 	�'4" 	 "&$	2 �2" '0A	B4*,	597	!�+,*,',	�(	'4"	(�$$�#*+-	2& ',CDA	5"6�",'	(� 	7 �2�,&$,%	*+!$�1*+-	)&2	�(	5"-*�+,EA	B"/2$&'"	=>=?	F�+,' �!'*�+	F�+' &!'GA	=>=?	F�+' &!'	H"+" &$	B" /,	&+1	F�+1*'*�+,IA	F�+,' �!'*�+	B&,J	F&'&$�-,	8FBF:KA	B"!4+*!&$	�2"!*(*!&'*�+,L	(�$$	!�20	�(	'4"	597	!&+	3"	(��+1	�+	'4"	MNOPQRSRTT	UPNQOPRVRWX	UNPXYT%	&+1	�+$02 �2�,&$,	,�3/*''"1	'4 ��-4	'4"	��� !"#"$$	7 �!� "/"+'	7� '&$	#*$$	3"	!�+,*1" "1A7 �2�,&$,	& "	1�"	+�	$&'" 	'4&+	Z�+"	[I%	E[EK	&'	[ICG[	7)	FB	&+1	$&'"	2 �2�,&$,	#*$$	+�'	3"!�+,*1" "1A�\]
�����	�����7 "<7 �2�,&$	F�+(" "+!"C�̂�	_̀a	bcbd	��	c̀ecc	f̂ 	�g7 �2�,&$	>�"Ch���	cia	bcbd	��	cièc	f̂ 	�g

j k



 




	Deseret News
	Salt Lake Tribune
	Sourcewell 1
	Sourcewell 2
	Sourcewell 3
	Sourcewell 4



